Making a miniature Inouse

Instructions No. 3614

Difficulty: Advanced ¢

Working time: 6 Hours

Create your dream house "en miniature". These crafting instructions show you how to create a decorative miniature
house using templates and the right crafting materials. This is ideal as an eye-catcher in your home. Or the perfect
basis for a special personalized money gift.

—— |

First print out the templates and glue template A with B, C with D and E with F together. Then cut out the glued-
together templates and transfer them to the gray cardboard and the motif cardboard. Then cut out all the pieces.

Now fix the two walls to the floor with hot glue. For additional stability, also connect the walls from the back with
hot glue.

Glue the cut-out motif cardboard-parts to the matching gray cardboard parts. Leave everything to dry well. Once the



parts have dried, attach the shingles to the edge of the roof with hot glue.

Now you can paint the door, letterbox, fence elements and bench as you wish and leave to dry thoroughly again. Cut
off parts of the flower pick with green elements and glue them to the fence elements.

Cut off parts of the boxwood and glue them to the fagade. Use hot glue to create longer elements by attaching
several pieces together or on top of each other.

Place the remaining decorative elements according to your taste and glue them in place.

You can find everything you need for this creative project in our online store. Plan your own miniature house and
order the creative materials today!

Must Hove

Quantity: = +

VBS Miniature door "Sally”
02,49 €
' ltem details

L
=

Article information:



https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-miniature-door-sally-a349711/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-miniature-door-sally-a349711/
https://www.vbs-hobby.com/en/vbs-miniature-door-sally-a349711/

Article number

70855502

24571

12052403

27558

28635

23694

111065

133319

21904

70288103

24240

704847

692762

24650

24247

25321

692748

12414

24621

699075

Article name

Motif photo carton "Wood vintage"

Hot glue gun "Mini", 10W/240V

VBS Brush assortment "BASIC", set of 5
VBS Craft paint set "Blue Nature"
Flower pick with greeneryRose

Box bush

VBS Handicraft glue85 g

Scalpel, approx. 15 cm

VBS Scissors "Soft-Grip", set of 2

Grey board 40 x 50 cm, 2.0 mm thick
VBS Miniature door "Sally"

Motif photo cardboard "Wood"

VBS Mini roof shingle, 40 pcs.

VBS Wooden fence with 3 fence elements
VBS Miniature hanging letterbox "Lars"
Miniature wall lamp

VBS Mini garden set

VBS Miniature ladder

VBS Miniature "Broom"

VBS Miniature bench

Qty



