

# Making a miniature house

Instructions No. 3614

Difficulty: Advanced 

Working time: 6 Hours

Create your dream house "en miniature". These crafting instructions show you how to create a decorative miniature house using templates and the right crafting materials. This is ideal as an eye-catcher in your home. Or the perfect basis for a special personalized money gift.



First print out the templates and glue template A with B, C with D and E with F together. Then cut out the glued-together templates and transfer them to the gray cardboard and the motif cardboard. Then cut out all the pieces.

Now fix the two walls to the floor with hot glue. For additional stability, also connect the walls from the back with hot glue.

Glue the cut-out motif cardboard-parts to the matching gray cardboard parts. Leave everything to dry well. Once the

parts have dried, attach the shingles to the edge of the roof with hot glue.

Now you can paint the door, letterbox, fence elements and bench as you wish and leave to dry thoroughly again. Cut off parts of the flower pick with green elements and glue them to the fence elements.

Cut off parts of the boxwood and glue them to the façade. Use hot glue to create longer elements by attaching several pieces together or on top of each other.

Place the remaining decorative elements according to your taste and glue them in place.

You can find everything you need for this creative project in our online store. Plan your own miniature house and order the creative materials today!

## Must Have



[VBS Miniature door "Sally"](#)

● **2,49 €**

 [Item details](#)

Quantity:



1



**Add to cart**



Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
70855502	Motif photo carton "Wood vintage"	1
24571	Hot glue gun "Mini", 10W/240V	1
12052403	VBS Brush assortment "BASIC", set of 5	1
27558	VBS Craft paint set "Blue Nature"	1
28635	Flower pick with greeneryRose	1
23694	Box bush	1
111065	VBS Handicraft glue85 g	1
133319	Scalpel, approx. 15 cm	1
21904	VBS Scissors "Soft-Grip", set of 2	1
70288103	Grey board 40 x 50 cm, 2.0 mm thick	2
24240	VBS Miniature door "Sally"	1
704847	Motif photo cardboard "Wood"	1
692762	VBS Mini roof shingle, 40 pcs.	2
24650	VBS Wooden fence with 3 fence elements	1
24247	VBS Miniature hanging letterbox "Lars"	1
25321	Miniature wall lamp	1
692748	VBS Mini garden set	1
12414	VBS Miniature ladder	1
24621	VBS Miniature "Broom"	1
699075	VBS Miniature bench	1